PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3096770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ON COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 027052 Frame 0466. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY JOSEPH PENACHO	08/29/2011
CASEY LYLE CONDRON	09/28/2011
SCOTT MONROE STEWART	08/23/2011
DOUGLAS DA HUANG	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK, 85 EPPING ROAD
City:	NORTH RYDE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13207246-ARISTOCRAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE M. JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence M. Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 034177 FRAME: 0022

PATENT -

source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Aristocrat 13207246_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Joseph Penacho	08/29/2011
Casey Lyle Condron	09/28/2011
Scott Monroe Stewart	08/23/2011
Douglas Da Huang	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aristocrat Technolgies Australia Pty Limited
Street Address:	Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road
City:	North Ryde
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)580-9696

Phone:

3125801020

Email:

cgeorge@hfzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

20177/P02518

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher N. George

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT

501688744

REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0466

ST 00.00% 40

source=P02518 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=P02518 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=P02518 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=P02518 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=P02518 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

13/207,246

Filed:

August 10, 2011

Title:

A METHOD OF GAMING, A GAMING SYSTEM, AND A GAME CONTROLLER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, an Australian corporation, Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113, Australia, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0468

INVENTOR 1.	
WITNESS my hand this 29_ day	ny of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2011.
CART JOSEPH PENACHO	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: \$\frac{29}{29}\frac{2011}{2011}
CHRIS REYNOUS Printed Name of Witness	otherwise.
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	Normal Control of Cont
Printed Name of Witness	
	* 1
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
GARY JOSEPH PENACHO	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	58.
	2011 before my a Material Bubliship and for the County and
On this day of	. 2011, before me. a Notary Public in and for the County and ENACHO, to me personally known to be the same person whose nt. and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and nerein expressed.
Notary Public:	
WITNESS my hand and seal the sam	ne day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of S

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0469

INVENTOR 2.			
WITNESS my hand this	day of Septemb	ber_, 2011.	
la sealant			
CASEY LYLE CONDROL Witnessed by: Signature		Dates 9/28/2011	
GARY FRERLING Printed Name of Witness	<u>5</u>		•
Witnessed by: Rtta Ma Signature	atus	Date:9/28/11	
PETENT. MASTERA Printed Name of Witness	۲		
CECTICAL DEL ANT LE	EOD TISE ONLY IS SIGNIN	NG IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	.
SECTION DELOW IST	OK OOD OMET IT DESIGNATION		
land of		Date: 9/28/11	
EASEY LYLE CONDRON			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	że.		
On this day of State aforesaid, appeared CASEY I is subscribed to the foregoing instru- voluntary act and for the uses and p	YLE CONDRON, to me po ment, and acknowledged that	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County a personally known to be the same person whose m eat he executed said instrument as his free and	ad me
Notary Public:			
WITNESS my hand and se	eal the same day and year las	st above given.	
My Commission Expires:	海埠市 市		

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0470

NVENTOR 3.	
WITNESS my band this	day of Av 6057 , 2011.
Sof My Stem	
SCOTT MONROE STEWART	
Witnessed by: GOUSEAN Signature	Alexant Date: 8/23/11
CURITURE SITEWART Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS F	OR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
SCOTT MONROE STEWART	
STATE OF	5 \$.
COUNTY OF	
On this day of State aforesaid, appeared SCOTT A name is subscribed to the foregoing voluntary act and for the uses and p	2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and MONROE STEWART, to me personally known to be the same person whose instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and urposes therein expressed.
Notary Public:	
WITNESS my hand and se	eal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	
•	* * * * *

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0471

<u>INVENTOR 4</u> .	
WITNESS my hand this day	of_September 2011.
And the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOUGLAS DA HUANG	•
Alguanne	Jan Date: 9/19/2011
Jing Agan Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	oley Date: 9/19/11
Printed Name of Witness	
name to the state of the state	
	ONLY IF SIGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Marie Barrier production of the state of the
And the second s	Date:
DOUGLAS DA HUANG	Date:
DOUGLAS DA HUANG STATE OF COUNTY OF	Date:
DOUGLAS DA HUANG STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of	Date:
DOUGLAS DA HUANG STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of State aforesaid, appeared DOUGLAS DA B	Date:
DOUGLAS DA HUANG STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of State aforesaid, appeared DOUGLAS DA E subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and not and for the uses and purposes therein exp	Date:

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 10/12/2011

RECORDED: 11/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0472